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1100 Carlisle Street



Jackson, Miss.  39202



Phone (601) 948-3533
Crimes of the Heart Kicks Off New Stage Theatre’s

50th Anniversary Season
JACKSON—New Stage Theatre presents the Southern Comedy Crimes of the Heart September 15-27, 2015. Curtain times and dates for performances are Tuesdays through Saturdays at 7:30 p.m. and 2:00 p.m. on Sundays. Ticket prices are $28.00 with discounts available for students, senior citizens and groups. Tickets can be purchased at the box office, located inside the Jane Reid Petty Theatre Center, charged by phone by calling the theatre at (601) 948-3531 or ordered online at www.newstagetheatre.com. The production is sponsored by Sanderson Farms. Join us for a toast to our 50th Anniversary season on Wednesday, September 16, 2015.
Babe just shot her husband. Lenny is 30 and single. Meg returns to Hazlehurst, Mississippi after a failed singing career. All make up a recipe for a 30th birthday gone perfectly wrong. Warm-hearted, irreverent, zany, and brilliantly imaginative, Crimes of the Heart, a Pulitzer prize winner, teems with humanity and humor as it examines the plight of three young Mississippi sisters betrayed by their passions. Escaping the past to seize the future, the Magrath sisters will linger in the mind long after the curtain has descended.

“It is an honor to be opening the New Stage Theatre 50th Anniversary season with Beth Henley’s Pulitzer prize winning play Crimes of the Heart,” said Artistic Director Francine Reynolds. “With John Maxwell, a New Stage former artistic director, guiding the talented cast of gifted Mississippian actors in the show, I feel confident in guaranteeing our audiences a Southern featured delight.” 

Playwright Beth Henley recently wrote: “After working in professional theatre for years I still cherish many of the productions I saw at New Stage, and hold them as some of the most powerful theatre I have experienced.”

“We can’t wait to begin our 50th Anniversary celebration with the hilarious, moving and…yes, powerful Crimes of the Heart,” said Reynolds.

The ensemble cast includes Lauren Gunn as Lenny Magrath, Sydney Blackwell as Meg Magrath, Annie Cleveland as Baby Botrelle, Nicole Bradshaw as Chick Boyle, Michael Kinslow as Doc Porter, and Matt Denton as Barnette Lloyd. Crimes of the Heart is directed by John Maxwell. 
Crimes of the Heart performances are September 15-27, 2015.  Ticket prices are $28.00 with discounts available for students, senior citizens and groups. Tickets can be purchased at the box office, charged by phone by calling the theatre at (601) 948-3531 or ordered online at www.newstagetheatre.com. The theatre is located in the Jane Reid Petty Theatre Center at 1100 Carlisle Street in the Belhaven neighborhood.
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1100 Carlisle Street



Jackson, MS  39202



(601) 948-3533

Where:

The Jane Reid Petty Theatre Center, 
1100 Carlisle Street, Jackson MS  39202
Dates:


Preview: 
September 15

Open: 

September 16
Close:

September 27
Performance Times:

Tues. Preview: 
7:30 pm

Tues. thru Sat.: 
7:30 pm

Sundays: 
2:00 pm

Tickets:

$28.00; seniors/students $22; group discounts available

Box Office:

Telephone: 601-948-3531

Online:
www.newstagetheatre.com

Email: tickets@newstagetheatre.com

Hours: 
Mon.-Fri. from 10 am – 5 pm

Hours During Show:


Tues. Preview: 
10 am -7:30

Tues. thru Fri.:
10 am - 7:30 pm

Saturday:
4 pm - 7:30 pm

Sunday:
1 pm - 2 pm

Tickets Online:

Tickets may be purchased 24 hours a day, seven days a week at www.newstagetheatre.com (a per-ticket service fee of $3 applies to all online purchases)

Rush Tickets:

One hour prior to curtain for any performance, students with a current academic ID may purchase an available seat for $10. Limit one ticket per ID.
Information:

Call 601-948-3531 or visit New Stage online at www.newstagetheatre.com

September
	Sun
	Mon
	Tues
	Wed
	Thurs
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	15
Preview

7:30 p.m.
	16
Post Show Actor Chat
7:30 
p.m.
	17
7:30 p.m.
	18
7:30 p.m.
	19
7:30 p.m.

	20
2 p.m.

	21
	22

 7:30 

p.m.
	23
Post Show Actor Chat
7:30 
p.m.
	24
7:30 p.m.
	25
7:30 p.m.
	26
7:30 p.m.

	27
2 p.m.

	
	
	
	
	
	



Director

John Maxwell
Stage Manager

Elise McDonald

Scenic Designer
JR Robertson; Sonny White
Lighting Designer
Brent Lefavor
Costume Designer
Lesley Raybon

Properties

Richard Lawrence

Sound Designer
Richart Schug
Cast in order of appearance 

Lenny Magrath – Lauren Gunn

Chick Boyle – Nicole Bradshaw

Doc Porter – Michael Kinslow

Meg Magrath – Sydney Blackwell

Babe Botrelle – Annie Cleveland

Barnette Lloyd – Matt Denton

IMMEDIATE RELEASE


Contact: Melissa Tillman


(601) 948-3533 ext. 226


mtillman@newstagetheatre.com
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